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SENERAL NOTES
The Architectural drawings must be used In
Goninction With the NI Structural, MEP, P

g "G ane ec| lons. g
Contractor Iagspannlsgle for all 12* cls. i

coordinatl en mings.

Discrepancles shovld be brought to the i

attention of the architact.

'The Contractor Is advised that the avallable|
space for routing all electrical,
plumbing, fire prétection and communictions
piping, Condlult, trays and ductrark may be

limttéd In n\tﬁ locations. The Contractor
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Any rework resulting from the fallure to
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ALL WALLS ON THIS LEVEL OF BUILDING #
ARE TO BE NOMINALLY 10' TALL EXCEPT FOR:

| = ALL WALLS IN UNIT #'5 43 AND 49 ARE TO BE 12'

2 - THE WALLS ON THE FRONT SIDE OF UNIT
#46 ARE TO BE 12",

3 - ALL SUNROOM WALLS IN UNIT #52 ARE TO BE 12'

4 - THE DECK WALLS/BEAMS IN UNIT #5 44, 45,
41, 48, 50, 51, 53 & 54 ARE TO BE &'-7 I/2".

g

e
Contractor at no additional cost.
All dmensions are from face of stud, uno.

All penetrations of fire rated assemblies
shall be fire blocked and sealed per UL
oved methods.
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UNIT #47
UNIT TYPE "Al"
All concealed fire rated assemblies shall SEE 1/A202
be provided with sk Indicating th =i

s Gl AT Ve ra s NG He. TYPE "BT UNIT
letters no smaller than 2" high” See 101.2.

FIRE RATINS LESEND

THREE HOUR RATED ASGEMBLIES:
3 HOUR RATED FIRE WALL
3FW 3FW 3FW

221"

2251 Charles
Raleigh, North Carolina
EYC COMPANIES

©A ASH 2600 3-HR FIREWALL SEPARATING UNIT #48
TYPE-2A FIRE AREA - NCSBC 721211 UN'T TYFE "Al"
3 HOUR RATED CONCRETE SLABS SEE I/A2.02
SEE NC.5BC. SECTION 121.1(1) HC. TYPE "B" UNIT
SLABS BETWEEN STORAGE LEVEL AND APT.
UNITS ABOVE (BUILDING #2 ONLY)
3 HOUR RATED CONCRETE COI
SEE NG.SBC. SECTION T21.1(1)
COLUMNS SUPPORTING 3 HOUR RATED SLABS

THO HOUR RATED AGSEMBLIES: Ij % i
2 HOUR RATED FIRE WALL
2FW 2FW 2FW.
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UL U210 2-HR FIREWALL SEPARATING
TYPE-5A FIRE AREA

2 HOUR RATED FIRE

2FB 2FB 2B o O ——]e —

U405 - ELEVATOR AND STAIR & MECH. SHAFTS
2 HOUR RATED CEILINGS
©A FILE NO. FG 5125 H H 2
2 HOUR RATED CONCRETE SLABS R =
SEE NCSB.C. SECTION T21I(1) N ! p— ]
SLAB BETWEEN CLUBHOUSE AND APT. ===3
UNITS ABOVE (BUILDING #4 ONLY) 1
2 HOUR RATED CONCRETE COLUMNS |
SEE NCSB.C. TABLE 7211()
COLUMNS SUPFORTING 2 HOUR RATED SLABS
ONE HOUR RATED ASSEMBLIES:
| HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER
1FB
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CRABTREE NORTH APTS.
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UNIT #52 9
UNIT TYPE "C3e-HC" ) 'g

SEE 35/A2.04 N
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= UNIT #51
E b UNIT TYPE "BI"

SEE I/A2.03
HC. TYFE "B" UNIT

UNIT #50

IT TYPE "Al-Hc" m
SEE I/A2.06

HC. TYPE "A" UNIT
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UL U-305 |-HR FIRE BARRIER ADJACENT TO
ENCLOSED GARAGE WALLS

UNIT #54
UNIT TYPE "Al"

SEE 1/A2.02
HC. TYPE "B" UNIT

UNIT #44
UNIT TYPE "€5"
SEE 5/A2.040
| HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION HC.TYPE "B" UNIT
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$12' CLG.
UL U-341 |-HR TENANT SEPARATION WALLS THROUGHOUT

UL U-305 |-HR CORRIDOR WALLS - BULLT TO q THIS UNIT

ACHIEVE STC56 RATING PER REQS. LISTED IN UL,
INCL. FURRING CHANNELS/CLIPS ON CORRIDOR!
SIDE OF ASSEMBELY. 0SB PANELS TO BE PLAGED
BETHEEN STUD ENDS AND CLIPS AT SHEAR WALL
LOGATIONS, COORDINATE WITH THE STRUCTURAL.

| HOUR RATED STRUCTURAL AND
NON-STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS @ 0
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UL U-356 I-HR RATED EXTERIOR BEARING WALL
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A4.14

S
8'-6" CLG.

&'-10 1/2"

|i_gn

UL U-305 I-HR RATED UNIT INTERIOR BEARING 12'-1" 25 12" a-2" 23-3" 12" 13'-4" 14'-2" 13-8" 211" 233" &1 1/2" lo-1"
WALL AND ELEVATOR LOBBIES #4 f |
HR RATED ROOF/CELLING ASEEBLY, SEF AOIT 43| 206 24'-5' 41-0 245" 206

UL L-526 |-HR RATED FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY |'-4" |'-4" [T [T 1 186-8 3/16" Ly I L3 /20
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